

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE:	December 21, 2020
SUBJECT:	Public Hearing – First Reading Ordinance No. 2020- 192 an Ordinance Amending Section 17-263(B) of Article XIV Of Chapter 17 of the Johnstown Municipal Code Concerning Special Flood Hazard Areas
ACTION PROPOSED:	Consider Approval of Ordinance No. 2020-192
ATTACHMENTS:	1. Ordinance No. 2020-192
PRESENTED BY:	Kim Meyer, Director of Planning & Development

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Enclosed for review and consideration is an ordinance that would amend Chapter 17 of the Johnstown Municipal Code related to Special Flood Hazard Areas. This amendment updates the titles and effective date of the applicable Flood Insurance Study for Larimer County, adds a reference to the Flood Insurance Study for Weld County and date, and references the accompanying FIRM (Flood Insurance Rate Maps) maps, commonly referred to as floodplain maps.

This code update would maintain the Town's compliance with the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) and allows homeowners to obtain and renew any flood insurance policies they may have.

LEGAL ADVICE: The ordinance was drafted by the Town Attorney.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

Not applicable.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve Ordinance No. 2020-192, as prepared, on first reading.

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141

SUGGESTED MOTIONS:

For Approval

I move to approve Ordinance No. 2020-192 upon first reading, as proposed.

For Denial

I move to deny Ordinance No. 2020-192 upon first reading as proposed.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager